
2022 Lake Catholic High School Summer Reading 
The following books must be read by the start of the 2022-2023 school year.   

Students will be assessed in a variety of ways in their classes. 

 

 

 

 

 

GRADE 9 
English 9  
Students may read any book of their choice as long as it meets the following criteria: 

1. Students have not read the book before and are not reading it for any other class 
2. It is age/grade level appropriate and parents approve  
3. Must be at least 300 pages long 

Students will then complete the attached project found here. 
 
 
Honors English 9 

• Hitchhiker's Guide to the Galaxy by Douglas Adams 
 
Please direct any questions to Mrs. Jen Fox  jfox@lakecatholic.org  

 

GRADE 10 

English 10 
First They Killed My Father   by Loung Ung 
 
Honors English 10 

• Devil in the White City  by Erik Larsen  
• All the Light We Cannot See by Anthony Doerr 

 
Please direct any English questions to Mrs. Megan Bronson  mbronson@lakecatholic.org 
 
 
Honors Biology 
The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks  by Rebecca Skloot 
There will be a summer packet to complete in addition to reading.  Mrs. Ronzi will distribute the packets 
before summer break. 
 
Please direct any Honors Biology questions to Mrs. Chris Ronzi  cronzi@lakecatholic.org 
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GRADE 11 

English 11 
Extremely Loud and Incredibly Close   by Jonathan Safran Foer 
 
Honors English 11 

• The Scarlet Letter by Nathaniel Hawthorne 

• Death of a Salesman by Arthur Miller 
 
AP English Language and Composition 

• Outliers by Malcolm Gladwell 
• Select one book from the following list: 

o Life of Pi - Yann Martel 

o The Scarlet Letter - Nathaniel Hawthorne 

o The Things They Carried - Tim O’Brien 

o The Immortal Life of Henrietta Lacks - Rebecca Skloot 

o Maus - Art Spiegelman 
 
 
Please direct any English 11 or AP English Language questions to Mrs. Rachel Fier rfier@lakecatholic.org  
Please direct any Honors English 11 questions to Mrs. Meg Bronson mbronson@lakecatholic.org  
 
 
 
AP Government and Politics 
Students are to choose a biography of a 20th – 21st century political figure to read.  A brief classroom presentation 
will be required during the 2nd week of school. 
Please direct any AP Government questions to Mr. Joe Dobbins  jdobbins@lakecatholic.org  
 
 
 
AP US History 
Assignment is posted on Google Classroom.   
Please direct any AP US History questions to Mr. Andy Piczer  apiczer@lakecatholic.org  
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GRADE 12 

English 12 
1984 by George Orwell 

 

 
Honors English 12 

• Out of the Silent Planet by C.S. Lewis 

• The Hobbit by J.R.R. Tolkien 
 
Please direct any English 12 questions to Ms. Tabitha Halcomb thalcomb@lakecatholic.org  
 
 
 
AP English Literature and Composition 

• Their Eyes Were Watching God by Zora Neale Hurston 

• Select one book from the following list: 
o Moby Dick 

o Beloved 

o Farewell to Arms 

o Frankenstein 

o A Tale of Two Cities 

o Invisible Man 

o Jane Eyre 

o King Lear 

o The Awakening 

o One Flew Over The Cuckoo’s Nest 
 
Please direct any AP Literature questions to Mrs. Rachel Fier rfier@lakecatholic.org  
 
 
Honors Anatomy and Physiology 
When Breath Becomes Air by Paul Kalanithi 
Mrs. Ronzi will hand out a summer packet to complete in addition to reading.   
Please direct any Honors Anatomy questions to Mrs. Chris Ronzi  cronzi@lakecatholic.org  
 
 
AP US History 
Assignment is posted on Google Classroom.   
Please direct any AP US History questions to Mr. Andy Piczer  apiczer@lakecatholic.org 
 
 
AP Physics 
There will be a summer packet to complete, and students will need to join the AP Physics Google Classroom.  Ms. 
Najpaver will distribute the packets before summer break. 
Please direct any AP Physics questions to Ms. Najpaver  snajpaver@lakecatholic.org  
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